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5 Approval of a 
final dividend of 
S$0.05 per 
ordinary share 
(exempt one-tier) 
for the financial 
year ended 31 
December 2021 
 

 
303,746,231 

 
303,740,231 

 
99.998% 

 
6,000 

 
0.002% 

 
0 

 
0.000% 

6 Re-appointment 
of Messrs  
PricewaterHouse 
Coopers LLP as 
Independent 
Auditors and 
authorisation for 
Directors to fix 
its remuneration  
 

 
303,746,231 

 
303,740,231 

 
99.998% 

 
6,000 

 
0.002% 

 
0 

 
0.000% 

7 Approval of 
Share Issue 
Mandate 
 

 
303,746,231 

 
303,524,231 

 
99.927% 

 
222,000 

 
0.073% 

 
0 

 
0.000% 

8 Approval of the 
renewal of the 
Share Purchase 
Mandate 
 

 
303,746,231 

 
303,718,231 

 
99.991% 

 
28,000 

 
0.009% 

 
0 

 
0.000% 

 
No party was required to abstain from voting on the above resolutions. 
 
KPMG Advisory Services Pte Ltd was appointed as the scrutineers for the Annual General 
Meeting. KPMG LLP was appointed as the polling agent for the Annual General Meeting.  
 
By Order of the Board 
Lim Su-Ling 
Company Secretary 
29 April 2022 


